
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 DESIGN DOCUMENTS/ENTITLEMENTS 392 days Fri 2/2/24 Mon 8/4/25

2 EDG (LU) 22 days Fri 2/2/24 Mon 3/4/24

3 MUP (Master Use Permit) 360 days Tue 3/5/24 Mon 7/21/25 2

4 Full Building Permit 100 days Tue 3/18/25 Mon 8/4/25

5 CONDO SALE PRIOR CONSTRUCTION (25 units) 90 days Wed 1/21/26 Tue 5/26/26

6 CONDO SALE DURING CONSTRUCTION (117 units) 180 days Wed 5/27/26 Tue 2/2/27 5

7 CONSTRUCTION 390 days Tue 8/5/25 Mon 2/1/27

8 BUILDING DEMOLITION 51 days Mon 7/21/25 Mon 9/29/25

9 Install Construction Fence & Barricades 8 days Mon 7/21/25 Wed 7/30/25

10 File for Demolition Permit with City-Seattle 10 days Mon 7/21/25 Fri 8/1/25

11 Receive Demolition Permit 1 day Mon 8/4/25 Mon 8/4/25 10

12 Building Demolition 35 days Tue 8/5/25 Mon 9/22/25 11

13 Dig Test Pits/Environmental Soil Analysis as required 5 days Tue 9/23/25 Mon 9/29/25 12

14 SITE PREPARATION 52 days Mon 7/21/25 Tue 9/30/25

15 Pre-Construction Survey & Photo Documentation before Demo 4 days Mon 7/21/25 Thu 7/24/25

16 Pre-Construction Survey & Photo Documentation after Demo 4 days Tue 9/23/25 Fri 9/26/25 12

17 Establish Survey & Control Points 6 days Tue 9/23/25 Tue 9/30/25 12

18 MEP/FP COORDINATION 60 days Mon 7/21/25 Fri 10/10/25

19 Underslab Coordination 15 days Mon 7/21/25 Fri 8/8/25

20 Level 1 - Sleeve/Overhead Coordination/Sign Off 10 days Mon 8/11/25 Fri 8/22/25 19

21 Level 2 - Sleeve/Overhead Coordination/Sign Off 10 days Mon 7/21/25 Fri 8/1/25

22 Level 3 - Sleeve/Overhead Coordination/Sign Off 10 days Mon 8/4/25 Fri 8/15/25 21

23 Level 4 - Sleeve/Overhead Coordination/Sign Off 10 days Mon 8/18/25 Fri 8/29/25 22

24 Level 5 - Sleeve/Overhead Coordination/Sign Off 10 days Mon 9/1/25 Fri 9/12/25 23

25 Level 6 - Sleeve/Overhead Coordination/Sign Off 10 days Mon 9/15/25 Fri 9/26/25 24

26 Level 7  thru 15 - Sleeve/Overhead Coordination/Sign Off 10 days Mon 9/29/25 Fri 10/10/25 25

27 Mechanical Penthouse Levels - Sleeve/Overhead Coordination/Sign Off 15 days Mon 7/21/25 Fri 8/8/25

28 FOUNDATION 104 days Tue 9/30/25 Fri 2/20/26 15

29 Excavation 5 days Tue 9/30/25 Mon 10/6/25 13

30 Pothole - Caissons & Demolish Any Existing Foundations 38 days Tue 10/7/25 Thu 11/27/25 29

31 Caisson Installation 18 days Fri 11/28/25 Tue 12/23/25 30,4
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32 Tower Crane Foundation 5 days Wed 12/24/25 Tue 12/30/25 31

33 Erect Tower Crane 2 days Wed 12/31/25 Thu 1/1/26 32

34 Subgrade Preparation 2 days Wed 12/31/25 Thu 1/1/26 32

35 Underslab - Plumbing & Electrical 10 days Fri 1/2/26 Thu 1/15/26 34

36 Foundation/Core/Partial Underslab/Backfill 14 days Fri 1/16/26 Wed 2/4/26 35

37 Core Waterproofing 2 days Thu 2/5/26 Fri 2/6/26 36

38 Forming - Parking Slab-on-Grade 10 days Mon 2/9/26 Fri 2/20/26 37

39 TOWER & PODIUM SUPERSTRUCTURE 136 days Mon 2/23/26 Mon 8/31/26

40 Forming - Level 1 10 days Mon 2/23/26 Fri 3/6/26 38

41 Electrical Vault/Meter Rooms 5 days Mon 2/23/26 Fri 2/27/26 38

42 Forming - Level 2 10 days Mon 3/9/26 Fri 3/20/26 40

43 Forming - Level 3 10 days Mon 3/23/26 Fri 4/3/26 42,22

44 Forming - Level 4 10 days Mon 4/6/26 Fri 4/17/26 43,23

45 Forming - Level 5 10 days Mon 4/20/26 Fri 5/1/26 44,24

46 Forming - Level 6 10 days Mon 5/4/26 Fri 5/15/26 45,25

47 Forming - Level 6 Amenity Planter Curbs Incl Pre-Waterproofing 15 days Mon 5/18/26 Fri 6/5/26 26,46

48 Forming - Level 7 5 days Mon 5/18/26 Fri 5/22/26 46

49 Forming - Level 8 5 days Mon 5/25/26 Fri 5/29/26 48

50 Forming - Level 9 4 days Mon 6/1/26 Thu 6/4/26 49

51 Forming - Level 10 4 days Fri 6/5/26 Wed 6/10/26 50

52 Forming - Level 11 4 days Thu 6/11/26 Tue 6/16/26 51

53 Forming - Level 12 4 days Wed 6/17/26 Mon 6/22/26 52

54 Forming - Level 13 4 days Tue 6/23/26 Fri 6/26/26 53

55 Forming - Level 14 4 days Mon 6/29/26 Thu 7/2/26 54

56 Forming - Level 15/Roof 7 days Fri 7/3/26 Mon 7/13/26 55

57 Forming - Elevator Machine Room/high roof 4 days Tue 7/14/26 Fri 7/17/26 56

58 Subcontractor Use of Tower Crane for Removal of Material & Equipment 7 days Mon 7/20/26 Tue 7/28/26 57

59 Prime Contractor Use of Tower Crane 20 days Wed 7/29/26 Tue 8/25/26 58

60 Dismantle Tower Crane 4 days Wed 8/26/26 Mon 8/31/26 59

61 EXTERIOR ENCLOSURE 152 days Mon 5/18/26 Tue 12/15/26

62 Podium - Exterior CMU  - Ground Floor 15 days Mon 5/18/26 Fri 6/5/26 46
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63 Podium - Exterior CMU - Level 2 15 days Mon 5/25/26 Fri 6/12/26 48

64 Podium - Exterior CMU - Level 3 15 days Mon 6/1/26 Fri 6/19/26 49

65 Podium - Exterior CMU - Level 4 15 days Fri 6/5/26 Thu 6/25/26 50

66 Podium - Exterior CMU - Level 5 15 days Thu 6/11/26 Wed 7/1/26 51

67 Podium - Exterior CMU - Level 6 15 days Wed 6/17/26 Tue 7/7/26 52

68 Podium - Level 6 Roof Watertight 20 days Mon 6/8/26 Fri 7/3/26 47

69 Podium - Punched Windows Install - Level 2 7 days Mon 6/22/26 Tue 6/30/26 64

70 Podium - Punched Windows Install - Level 3 7 days Fri 6/26/26 Mon 7/6/26 65

71 Podium - Punched Windows Install - Level 4 7 days Thu 7/2/26 Fri 7/10/26 66

72 Podium - Punched Windows Install - Level 5 7 days Wed 7/8/26 Thu 7/16/26 67

73 Podium - Punched Windows Install - Level 6 7 days Mon 7/6/26 Tue 7/14/26 68

74 Podium Brick Veneer/Cladding Facade - South Elevation 30 days Wed 7/1/26 Tue 8/11/26 69

75 Podium Brick Veneer/Cladding  - East Elevation 30 days Wed 8/12/26 Tue 9/22/26 74

76 Podium Brick Veneer/Cladding  - West Elevation 30 days Wed 9/23/26 Tue 11/3/26 75

77 Podium Brick Veneer/Cladding - North Elevation 30 days Wed 11/4/26 Tue 12/15/26 76

78 Tower Window Wall - Level 7 10 days Wed 6/17/26 Tue 6/30/26 52

79 Tower Window Wall - Level 8 8 days Tue 6/23/26 Thu 7/2/26 53

80 Tower Window Wall - Level 9 6 days Mon 6/29/26 Mon 7/6/26 54

81 Tower Window Wall - Level 10 6 days Fri 7/3/26 Fri 7/10/26 55

82 Tower Window Wall - Level 11 6 days Tue 7/14/26 Tue 7/21/26 56

83 Tower Window Wall - Level 12 6 days Mon 7/20/26 Mon 7/27/26 57

84 Tower Window Wall - Level 13 6 days Wed 7/29/26 Wed 8/5/26 58

85 Tower Window Wall - Level 14 6 days Wed 8/26/26 Wed 9/2/26 59

86 Tower Window Wall - Level 15 6 days Tue 9/1/26 Tue 9/8/26 60

87 Ground Floor Storefront 20 days Mon 6/8/26 Fri 7/3/26 62

88 Tower Window Wall - Tower Crane Bays pending Crane Location 5 days Tue 9/8/26 Mon 9/14/26 60FS+5 days

89 Tower Window Wall - Hoist Bays pending Hoist location 5 days Tue 9/1/26 Mon 9/7/26 60

90 INTERIOR BUILDOUT - PODIUM 99 days Mon 7/6/26 Thu 11/19/26

91 Interior Buildout - Level 1 (Lobby, Commercial and Retail) 90 days Mon 7/6/26 Fri 11/6/26 87

92 Interior Buildout - Level 2 90 days Mon 7/6/26 Fri 11/6/26 69

93 Interior Buildout - Level 3 90 days Tue 7/7/26 Mon 11/9/26 70
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94 Interior Buildout - Level 4 90 days Mon 7/13/26 Fri 11/13/26 71

95 Interior Buildout - Level 5 90 days Fri 7/17/26 Thu 11/19/26 72

96 Interior Buildout - Level 6 90 days Wed 7/15/26 Tue 11/17/26 73

97 INTERIOR BUILDOUT - TOWER 143 days Fri 7/3/26 Tue 1/19/27

98 Interior Buildout - Level 7 90 days Fri 7/3/26 Thu 11/5/26 79

99 Interior Buildout - Level 8 90 days Tue 7/7/26 Mon 11/9/26 80

100 Interior Buildout - Level 9 90 days Mon 7/13/26 Fri 11/13/26 81

101 Interior Buildout - Level 10 90 days Wed 7/22/26 Tue 11/24/26 82

102 Interior Buildout - Level 11 90 days Tue 7/28/26 Mon 11/30/2683

103 Interior Buildout - Level 12 90 days Thu 8/6/26 Wed 12/9/26 84

104 Interior Buildout - Level 13 90 days Thu 9/3/26 Wed 1/6/27 85

105 Interior Buildout - Level 14 90 days Wed 9/9/26 Tue 1/12/27 86

106 Interior Buildout (Amenities) - Level 15 90 days Wed 9/16/26 Tue 1/19/27 86FS+5 days

107 Interior Buildout - Hoist Bays 50 days Tue 9/1/26 Mon 11/9/26 89SS

108 VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION 110 days Mon 4/20/26 Fri 9/18/26

109 Install Hoist Pad 4 days Mon 4/20/26 Thu 4/23/26 44

110 Install Hoist to Level 5 1 day Fri 4/24/26 Fri 4/24/26 109

111 Install Hoist to Level 15 1 day Fri 7/3/26 Fri 7/3/26 55

112 Mobilize & Stage Elevators 10 days Mon 7/6/26 Fri 7/17/26 68

113 Install Elevators - PODIUM and TOWER (Rails Basement thru Level 15) 36 days Mon 7/20/26 Mon 9/7/26 57

114 Test/Inspection Construction Elevators (Podium and Tower Elevator #1 and 2)5 days Tue 9/8/26 Mon 9/14/26 113

115 Remove Hoist 4 days Tue 9/15/26 Fri 9/18/26 114

116 SITE WORK 40 days Tue 9/1/26 Mon 10/26/26

117 Storm Detention Vault & Associated Sewer Installation 20 days Tue 9/1/26 Mon 9/28/26 60

118 Sitework - Curbs, Sidwalks, Pavers, Asphalt 20 days Tue 9/29/26 Mon 10/26/26117

119 CITY OF SEATTLE FINAL INSPECTIONS 9 days Wed 1/20/27 Mon 2/1/27

120 Task Force Inspection 1 day Wed 1/20/27 Wed 1/20/27 106

121 Fire Department Inspection 1 day Thu 1/21/27 Thu 1/21/27 120

122 Elevator Inspection 1 day Thu 1/21/27 Thu 1/21/27 121SS

123 Zoning Inspection 1 day Fri 1/22/27 Fri 1/22/27 122

124 Permit Sign Off 1 day Mon 1/25/27 Mon 1/25/27 123
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125 Final Completion (C of O) 5 days Tue 1/26/27 Mon 2/1/27 124
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